
Other Information

Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

Census Voting Age

Kansas House District  79

23,609 100.0% 18,441 100.0%

19,456 82.4%

528 2.2%

292 1.2%

442 1.9%

83 0.4%

61 0.3%

1,306 5.5%

1,441 6.1%

15,567 84.4%

441 2.4%

212 1.1%

358 1.9%

43 0.2%

53 0.3%

827 4.5%

940 5.1%

Population
(number and percent of total population)

Under 5 years of age

5 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

FemaleMale Both

Age and Gender
(number and percent of total population)

598 2.5%

2,012 8.5%

722 3.1%

1,112 4.7%

2,241 9.5%

3,153 13.4%

2,232 9.5%

568

1,990

611

952

1,925

3,047

2,446

1,166

4,002

1,333

2,064

4,166

6,200

4,678

2.4%

8.4%

2.6%

4.0%

8.2%

12.9%

10.4%

4.9%

17.0%

5.6%

8.7%

17.6%

26.3%

19.8%

Congressional Districts:

Senate Districts:

SBOE Districts:

Judicial Districts:

4

32

10

19,30

USDs: 263,264,331,353,356,357,358,359,360,396,462,463,465,470

Persons in Households
(number and percent of persons in Households)

Persons living alone

Persons in a family or nonfamily household

Total Persons in Household 22,169 93.9%

2,598 11.0%

19,571 82.9%

Family Households with Persons Under 18
(number and percent of persons in Households)

Housing Units
(number and percent of all units)

Persons in Group Quarters

Married Couples

Total

Female householder, no spouse

Cohabitating Couples

Male householder, no spouse

2,864 100.0%

1,518 53.0%

251 8.8%

753 26.3%

342 11.9%

Total

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

1,440

285

Occupied

Owner Occupied

Renter Occupied

Vacant

10,355 100.0%

9,159 88.5%

6,504 62.8%

2,655 25.6%

1,196 11.5%
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