Population (number and percent of total population)				
	Census		Voting Age	
Total Population	23,609	100.0%	18,441	100.0%
White	19,456	82.4%	15,567	84.4%
Black	528	2.2%	441	2.4%
American Indian	292	1.2%	212	1.1%
Asian	442	1.9%	358	1.9%
Hawaiian	83	0.4%	43	0.2%
Other Races	61	0.3%	53	0.3%
Two or More Races	1,306	5.5%	827	4.5%
Hispanic (all races)	1,441	6.1%	940	5.1%

22,169	93.9%
19,571	82.9%
2,598	11.0%
	19,571

Family Households with Per- (number and percent of persons		
Total	2,864	100.0%
Married Couples	1,518	53.0%
Cohabitating Couples	251	8.8%
Female householder, no spouse	753	26.3%
Male householder, no spouse	342	11.9%

Housing U (number and perce		<u> </u>
Total	10,355	100.0%
Occupied	9,159	88.5%
Owner Occupied	6,504	62.8%
Renter Occupied	2,655	25.6%
Vacant	1,196	11.5%

Persons in Group Quarter	s
Total Persons in Group Quarters	1,440
Persons in nursing homes	285

	(nun	Age and Gentlember and percent of					
Under 5 years of age	Male	Male		Female		Both	
	598	2.5%	568	2.4%	1,166	4.9%	
5 to 17 years of age	2,012	8.5%	1,990	8.4%	4,002	17.0%	
18 to 21 years of age	722	3.1%	611	2.6%	1,333	5.6%	
22 to 29 years of age	1,112	4.7%	952	4.0%	2,064	8.79	
30 to 44 years of age	2,241	9.5%	1,925	8.2%	4,166	17.69	
45 to 64 years of age	3,153	13.4%	3,047	12.9%	6,200	26.3%	
65 years of age and older	2,232	9.5%	2,446	10.4%	4,678	19.8%	

Other Information

Congressional Districts: 4
Senate Districts: 32
SBOE Districts: 10
Judicial Districts: 19,30

USDs: 263,264,331,353,356,357,358,359,360,396,462,463,465,470